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No. 234 	 3 December 2009 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT 

KWAZULU-NATAL ROAD TRAFFIC ACT, 1997 

(ACT NO.7 OF 1997) 

AMENDMENT OF ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATIONS 

The MEG for Transport: KwaZulu-Natal has under section 25(1)(g) and 25(1)(h) of the KwaZulu-Natal Road Traffic 
Act, 1997 (Act NO.7 of 1997), made the Regulations contained in the Schedule hereto. 

Amendment of Schedule 1 of the Regulations 

1. Schedule 1 of the Regulations Is substituted by the following Schedule: 

SCHEDULE 1 
MISCELLANEOUS FEES 

1. 	 Application for a learner's licence (including test) R 143-00 

2. 	 Application for registration as an inspector of licences, examiner of 
vehicles, examiner for driving licences or traffic officer R275-00 

3. 	 Issue of: 
(a) 	 a learner's licence R55-00 
(b) 	 a duplicate learner's licence R77-00 

4. 	 Application for a driving licence (excluding issue of a driving licence 

card) including test in the case of: 


(a) 	 Code C1, C, EC1, or EC R264-00 
(b) 	 Code B or EB R220-00 
(c) 	 Code A1 or A R198-00 

5. 	 Issue of driving licence card, substitution of driving licence within 
the period referred to in Regulation 240(2)(b) or licence by virtue of 
foreign or government driving licence R204-00 

6. 	 Application for registration of a driving licence testing centre R11 550-00 

7. 	 Application for form TDL R77-00 

8. 	 Application and examination for an instructor's certificate R360-00 

9. 	 Issue of instructor's certificate R77-00 

10. 	 Application for: 

(a) 	 A professional driving permit (excluding issue of a driving 
licence card) R143-00 

(b) 	 Issue of professional driving permit on driving licence card R204-00 
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11 (a). Application for registration of a vehicle testing station R500-00 

11 (b) Registration of a vehicle testing station R10500-00 

12. 	 Application for roadworthiness certification (including test) in respect of: 

(a) 	 Motor cycles, motor tricycles, motor quadrucycles and 
motor cycles with side cars R187-00 

(b) 	 Buses R315-00 
(c) 	 Goods vehicles (excluding trailers) R275-00 
(d) 	 All other motor vehicles (including trailers) R202-00 

13. Issue of form CRW for a motor vehicle not registered in the 
Republic R110-00 

14. 	 Cost of confirming information: 

(a) nominal fee 	 R110-00 

15. 	 Issue of a duplicate: 

(1 ) 	 Registration Certificate as a result of the following: 

(a) 	 Change of VIN or engine number; R11O-00 
(b) 	 Conversion of certificate from previous system; 
(c) 	 Conversion of manually issued certificate; 
(d) 	 Conversion of NaTIS printed certificate ROO-OO 

(2) 	 Registration Certificate (where original is lost/stolen/ 
destroyed) R550-00 

(3) 	 De-registration Certificate (where original is lost/stolen/ 
destroyed) R550-00 

(4) 	 Motor Trade Number (MTN) Certificate R220-00 

(5) 	 Certificate of Manufacturer, Importer and Builder R220-00 

(6) 	 Traffic Register Number Certificate R220-00 

(7) 	 Personalised Licence Number Registration Certificate R220-00 

(8) 	 Vehicle Testing Station/Driving Licence 
Testing Centre Registration Certificate R220-00 

(9) 	 Instructor's Registration Certificate R220-00 

(10) 	 NaTIS Officer/Authorised Officer Registration Certificate R220-00 

16. 	 Issue of any other duplicate document or token R110-00 

17. 	 Retention and/or Swopping fee R330-00 

18. 	 Transfer fee for Personalised Licence Numbers (Same owner) R330-00 

19. 	 Transfer fee for Personalised Licence Numbers (Different owners) R1 000-00 
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20. 	 Registration of Personalised Licence Number Fee R2000-00 

21. 	 Issue of a mass measuring certificate determining the mass/tare 
of a motor vehicle R110-00 

22. 	 Purchase of Specific Licence Number Fee R1 500-00 

23. 	 Allocation for preferred Licence Number Fee R220-00 

24. 	 Re-allocation of Specific Licence Number Fee R330-00 

25. 	 Admin fee for retention of system generated number without a 
vehicle R300-00 

Amendment of Schedule 4A of the Regulations 

2. 	 Schedule 4A of the Regulations is substituted by the following Schedule: 

SCHEDULE 2 
REGISTRATION AND LICENCE FEES 

1. 	 Motor vehicle Registration Fee 

(1.1) 	 Motor vehicle registration fee (Regulation 8) R93-00 

2. 	 Motor vehicle Licence Fees 

(2.1) 	 Motorcycle, motor tricycle and motor quadrucycle other 
than a motor vehicle referred to in item 3 of this Schedule 
(Regulation 24) R246-00 
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A motor vehicle, other than a motor vehicle referred to in items 
2.1, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6, 2.7 or 3 of this Schedule, with a 

(2.2) 


(2.3) 


tare of

Kilogram/s (First column) 

0 250 


251 500 

501 750 

751 1000 


1 001 1250 

1 251 1500 

1 501 1750 

1 751 2000 

2001 2250 

2251 2500 

2501 2750 

2751 3000 

3001 3250 

3251 3500 

3501 3750 

375" 4 000 

4 001 4 250 

4 251 4500 

4 501 4 750 

4 751 5000 

5 001 5 250 

5 251 5 500 

5 501 5 750 

5751 6000 

6001 6250 

6251 6500 

6501 6750 

6751 7000 

7001 7250 

7251 7500 

7501 8000 

8001 8500 

8501 9000 

900" 9 500 

9501 10000 


10001 10500 

10501 11 000 

11 001 11 500 

11 501 12000 


12001 and higher 


Not utilised by the KwaZulu-Natal Province. 

KwaZulu- Natal (Second column) 

156-00 

198-00 

243-00 

297-00 

339-00 

426-00 

507-00 

591-00 

717-00 

849-00 

981-00 


1 113-00 

1 245-00 

1419-00 

1 593-00 

1 761-00: 

1 944-00 

2 109-00 

2 286-00 

2 457-00 

3 723-00 

4 125-00 

4 512-00i 

4911-00 

5310-00 

5739-00 

6183-00 

6612-00 

7041-00 

7479-00 

8232-00 

9240-00 


10269-00 

11 280-00 

12351-00 

13683-00 

15015-00 

16374-00 

17 739-00 


i"plus R 1 593-00 for every additional 

~OO kilograms or part thereof above 

12000 kilograms"; 
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(2.4) 	 A breakdown vehicle, other than a motor vehicle referred to in item 3 
of this Schedule, with a tare of

Kilogram/s (First column) KwaZulu-Natal (Second column) 
0 250 156-001 

251 500 198-00 
501 750 243-00 
751 1000 297-001 

1 001 1250 339-001 
1 251 1 500 426-001 

507-00~~ 
2001 	 2250 717
2251 	 2500 849
2501 	 2750 
2751 3000 	 1 11 

m
3001 3250 1 2 
3251 3500 1 419-00 
3501 3750 1 593-00 

4000 1 761-00 
4250 1 944-00 

I 
4251 4500 2109-00 

4501 4750 2286-001 

4751 5000 2457-00 

5001 5250 3723-00 

5251 5500 4125-00 

5501 5750 4512-00 

5751 6000 4911-00 

6001 6250 5310-00 

6251 6500 5739-00 

6501 6750 6183-00 

6751 7000 6612-00 

7001 7250 7041-001 

725'1 7500 7479-00 

7501 8000 8232-00 

8001 8500 9240-00 

8501 9000 10269-00 

9001 9500 11 280-00: 

9501 0000 12351-00 


10001 0500 12570-00 

10501 11000 12777-00 

11 001 11 500 12993-00 

11 501 12000 13212-00 


12 001 and higher 'plus R225-00 for every additional 

500 kilograms or part thereof above 

12 000 kilograms"; 


(2.5) 	 Not utilised by the KwaZulu-Natal Province, 

(2.6) 	 Not utilised by the KwaZulu-Natal Province. 
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(2.7) 	 A trailer, including a trailer drawn by a tractor, which is used on a 
public road, other than a motor vehicle referred to in items 2.8, 
2.9 or 3 of this Schedule, with a tare of 

Kilogram!s (First column) KwaZulu- Natal (Second column!) 

0 250 156-00 


251 500 198-00 

501 750 243-00 

751 1 000 297-00! 


1 001 1250 339-0q 

1 251 1500 426-00 

1 501 1750 507-00 

1 751 2000 591-00 

2001 2250 717-00 

2251 2500 849-00 

2501 2750 981-00 

2751 3000 1 113-00 

3001 3250 2109-00 

3251 3500 2340-00 

3501 3750 2583-00 

3751 4000 2823-00 

4001 4250 3063-00 

4251 4500 3342-00 

4501 4750 3618-00 

4751 5000 3894-00 

5001 5250 4215-00 

5251 5500 4551-00 

5501 5750 4875-0q 

5751 6000 5235-00 1 


6001 6250 5586-00 

6251 6500 5958-00 

6501 6750 6327-00 

6751 7000 6687-00 

7001' 7250 7041-00 

7251 7500 7479-00


-" 7 501 8000 8 232-00 

8 00'1 8 500 9 240-00 

8 501 9 000 10269-00 

9001 9500 11 280-00 

9501 10000 12351-00 


10001 10500 13683-00 

10501 11 000 15015-00 

11 001 11 500 16374-00 

11 501 12000 17739-00 


12 001 and higher 'plus R1 593-00 for every additional 

500 kilograms or part thereof above 

12 000 kilograms"; 


(2.8) 	 A caravan, other than a self propelled caravan or a motor vehicle 
referred to in item 3 of this Schedule - R246-00 

Reproduced by Sabinet Online in terms of Government Printer’s Copyright Authority No. 10507 dated 02 February 1998 



67 3 kuZibandlela 2009 IGazethi YesiFundazwe saKwaZulu-Natali 

(2.9) 	 A tractor, which is operated on a public road, and not exempt in 
terms of Regulation 21, other than a motor vehicle referred to in 
item 3 of this Schedule 

Kilogram/s (First column/Eerste KwaZulu-Natal (Second columnl 
kolom) Tweede kolom) 

0 250 162-00 
251 500 162-00 
501 750 162-00 
751 1000 162-00: 

1 001 1250 162-00! 
i 1 251 1500 225-00 

1 501 1750 225-00 
1 751 2000 225-00 
2001 2250 324-00 
2251 2500 324-00 
2501 2750 324-00 
2751 3000 324-00 
300'1 3250 324-00 
3251 3500 324-00 
3501 3750 534-00 
375i 4000 534-00 
4001 4250 534-00 
4251 4500 534-00 
4501 4750 534-00 
4751 5000 534-001 
5001 5250 534-00 
525'1 5500 534-00 
5501 5750 534-0Oj 
5751 6000 534-00! 
6001 6250 534-00 
6251 6500 534-00. 
6501 6750 534-00 
6751 7000 534-00. 
7001 7250 534-00 
7251 7500 534-001 
7501 8000 534-00 
8001 8500 534-00 
8501 9000 534-001 
9001 9500 534-00 
9501 10000 534-00 

10001 10500 534-00 
10501 11 000 534-00 
11 001 11 500 534-00 
11 501 12000 534-00 

12001 and higher/12 001 en hoer 'plus R 0-00 for every additional 500 
Ikilograms or part thereof above 12 
POD kilogramsl plus RO-OO vir elke 
addisionele 500 kilogram of 
~edeelte daarvan bo 12 000 
kilogram"; 

3. 	 Licence Fees for Specially Classified Vehicles 

(3.1) 	 Application for Special Classification of motor vehicle R246-00 
(3.2) 	 Annual Licence fee for motor vehicles classified in terms 

of Regulation 21 R246-00 
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4. 	 Motor Trade Numbers 

(4.1 ) Application in respect of each motor trade 
number (Regulation 70) - R660-00 

(4.2) 	 Approval of application in respect of each motor trade 
Number (Regulation 70) R90-00 

(4.3) 	 licensing of a motor trade number in respect of a 
motor vehicle, excluding a motorcycle, by a motor dealer, 
manufacturer, builder, importer and deposit-taking 
institution (Regulation 75) - R1650-00 

(4.4) 	 Licensing of a motor trade number in respect of a 
motor cycle, by a motor dealer, manufacturer, builder, 
importer and deposit-taking institution (Regulation 75) - R771-00 

(4.5) 	 Licensing of a motor trade number by a motor transport 
contractor (Regulation 75) - R2202-00 

5. 	 Permits 

(5.1 ) Temporary permit (Regulation 85) -	 R275-00 

(5.2) Special permit (Regulation 85) -	 R165-00 

6. 	 Manufacturers, Builders and Importers 

(6.1 ) Application for registration of manufacturer, importer or 
builder (Regulation 39)- R5000-00 

7. 	 Manufacturers of Number Plates 

(7.1 ) Application for registration of manufacturers of number 
plates (Regulation 48) - R500-00 

8. 	 Registration of NaTIS Officers 

(8.1 ) Application for registration of NaTIS officers (Provincial 
Government) RO-OO 

(8.2) 	 Application for registration of NaTIS officers (Non Provincial 
Government) RO-OO 

9. 	 Short Title and Commencement 

9.1 	 These Regulations shall come into operation on 1 January 2010. 
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No. 234 	 3 Desember 2009 

KWAZULU-NATAL PADVERKEERSWET, 1997 

(WET NO. 7 VAN 1997) 

WYSIGING VAN PADVERKEERSREGULASIES 

Die LUR vir Vervoer: KwaZulu-Natal het kragtens artikel 25(1)(g) en 25(1)(h) van die KwaZulu
Natal Padverkeerswet, 1997 0Net NO.7 van 1997). die regulasies uitgevaardig wat in die 
meegaande bylae vervat is. 

Wysiging van bylae 1 van die Regulasies 

1. Bylae 1 van die Regulasies word vervang deur die volgende bylae: 

BYLAE 1 
DIVERSE GELDE 

1. 	 Aansoek om 'n leerlinglisensie (toets ingesluit) R143-00 

2. 	 Aansoek om registrasie as inspekteur van lisensies, ondersoeker van 
voertuie, toetsbeampte vir bestuurderstisensies of 
verkeersbeampte R275-00 

3. 	 Uitreiking van: 
(a) 'n leerlinglisensie 	 R55-00 
(b) 'n duplikaatleerlinglisensie 	 R77-00 

4. 	 Aansoek om In bestuurderslisensie (uitsluitend uitreiking van 'n bestuurs
tisensiekaart) insluitend toets in die geval van: 

(a) 	 Kode C1, C, EC1, of EC R264-00 
(b) 	 Kode B of EB R220-00 
(c) 	 Kode A1 of A R198-00 

5. 	 Uitreiking van bestuurderslisensiekaart, vervanging van bestuurderslisensie 
binne die tydperk waarna verwys in regulasie 240(2)(b) of 
lisensie uit hoofde van buitelandse of regeringsbestuurderslisensie R204-00 

6. 	 Aansoek om registrasie van 'n bestuurderslisensietoetssentrum R11 550-00 

7. 	 Aansoek om TDL-vorm R77-00 

8. 	 Aansoek en inspeksie vir In instrukteursertifikaat R360-00 

9. 	 Uitreiking van instrukteursertifikaat R77-00 

10. 	 Aansoek om: 

(b) 	 In professionele bestuurspermit (uitsluitend uitreiking van In 
bestuurderslisensiekaart) R 143-00 

(b) 	 Uitreiking van professionele bestuurspermit op bestuurs
lisensiekaart R204-00 
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11 (a) Aansoek om registrasie van In voertuigtoetsstasie R500-00 

11 (b) Registrasie van 'n voertuigtoestsstasie R10500-00 

12. 	 Aansoek om padwaardigheidsertifisering (toets ingesluit) met betrekking tot: 

(a) 	 Motorfietse, motordriewiele. motorvierwiele en 
motorfietse met sywaens R187-00 

(b) 	 Busse R315-00 
(c) 	 Goederevoertuie (sleepwaens uitgesluit) R27S-00 
(d) 	 Aile ander motorvoertuie (sleepwaens ingesluit) R202-00 

13. 	 Uitreiking van padwaardigheidsertifikaatvorm vir 'n motorvoertuig wat 
nie in die Republiek geregistreer is nie R110-00 

14. 	 Koste van bevestigende inligting: 

(a) Nominale fooi 	 R110-00 

15. 	 Uitreiking van 'n duplikaat: 

(1) 	 Registrasiesertifikaat as gevolg van die volgende: 

(a) 	 Verandering van VIN- of enjinnommer; R110-00 
(b) 	 Omskakeling van sertifikaat van vorige stelsel; 
(c) 	 Omskakeling van per hand-uitgereikte sertifikaat; 
(d) 	 Omskakeling van NaVIS-gedrukte sertifikaat ROO-OO 

(2) 	 Registrasiesertifikaat (waar oorspronklike ver/ore/gesteellvernietig 
is) R550-00 

(3) 	 Skrappingsertifikaat (waar oorspronklike verlore/gesteellvernietig 
is) R550-00 

(4) 	 Motorhandelnommersertifikaat R220-00 

(5) 	 Sertifikaat van vervaardiger, invoerder en bouer R220-00 

(6) 	 Verkeersregistrasienommersertifikaat R220-00 

(7) 	 Privaatlisensienommerregistrasiesertifikaat R220-00 

(8) 	 Voertuigtoetsstasie/bestuurderslisensie 
toetssentrumregistrasiesertifikaat R220-00 

(9) 	 I nstrukteu rsregistrasiesertifikaat R220-00 

(10) 	 NaVIS-beampte/gemagtigde beampte-registrasiesertifikaat R220-00 

16. 	 Uitreiking van enige ander duplikaatdokument of bewys R11O-00 

17. 	 Retensie- en/of ruilgeld R330-00 

18. 	 Oordraggeld vir privaat lisensienommers (dieselfde eienaar) R330-00 

19. 	 Oordraggeld vir privaat lisensienommers (verskillende eienaars) R 1 000-00 
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20. 	 Fooi vir registrasie van privaat lisensienommer R2000-00 

21. 	 Uitreiking van "n massametingsertifikaat wat die massa/tarra 
van "n motorvoertuig bepaal R110-00 

22. 	 Fooi vir aankoop van spesifieke lisensienommer R1 500-00 

25. 	 Fooi vir toewysing van verkieslike lisensienommer R220-00 

26. 	 Fooi vir hertoewysing van spesifieke lisensienommer R330-00 

27. 	 Administratiewe fooi vir terughouding van stelselgegenereerde 
Nommer sonder "n voertuig R300-00 

Wysiging van bylae 4A van die Regulasies 

2. 	 Bylae 4A van die Regulasies word vervang deur die volgende bylae: 

BYLAE 2 
REGISTRASIE- EN LlSENSIEGELDE 

1. 	 Motorvoertu~gregistrasiegeld 

1.1 	 Motorvoertuigregistrasiegeld (Regulasie 8) R93-00 

2. 	 Motorvoertuiglisensiegeld 

2.1 	 Motorfiets, motordriewiel en motorvierwiel behalwe 'n 
Motorvoertuig vermeld in item 3 van hierdie bylae 
(Regulasie 24) R246-00 

Reproduced by Sabinet Online in terms of Government Printer’s Copyright Authority No. 10507 dated 02 February 1998 



72 Die Provinsiale Koerant van KwaZulu-Natal 	 3 Desember 2009 

2.2 	 'n Motorvoertuig, buiten 'n motorvoertuig waarna verwys word in item 
2.1, 2.4, 2.7 of 3 van hierdie bylae, met 'n tarra van 

Kilogram (eerste kolom) KwaZulu-Natal (tweede kolom) 
0. 250. 156-0.0. 


i 251 50.0. 198-0.0. 

50.1 750. 243-0.0 
751 1000 297-0.0 

! 1 00.1 1250 339-00 
1 251 1500 426-0.0. 
1 501 1750. 50.7-0.0. 
1 751 200.0. 591-0.0 
20.0.1 2250. 717-00. 
2251 250.0. 849-0.0. 
250.1 2750. 981-0.0. 
2751 30.0.0. 1113-0.0. 
30.0.1 3250. 1 245-0.0. 
3251 350.0. 1419-0.0 
350.1 3750. 1 593-00. 
3751 40.0.0. 1 761-0.0. 
40.0.1 4250 1 944-0.0. 
4251 4500. 210.9-00. 
450.1 4750. 2286-0.0. 
4751 50.0.0. 2457-00. 
50.0.1 5250. 3723-00. 
5251 5500. 4125-0.0. 
550.1 5750 4512-0.0. 
5751 60.0.0. 4911-00 
60.0.1 6250. 5310.-0.0. 
6251 650.0. 5739-0.0. 
650.1 6750. 6183-00 
6751 7 ODD 6612-0.0. 
70.0.1 7250. 7041-00 
7251 750.0. 74~~750.1 	 8 ODD 823 
80.0.1 	 850.0. 9240-0.0. 
850.1 	 90.0.0. 10. 269-0.0. 
90.0.1 	 950.0. 11 280.-0.0. 
950.1 10. 0.0.0. 12351-DOj 

i 10. 0.0.1 10. 50.0. 13683-00. 
10. 50.1 11 00.0. 	 150.15-00 

~',,---... 

11 0.0.1 11 500 16374-0.0. 
11 50.1 120.0.0. 17739-00 

12 0.0.1 en hoar 'plus R1 593-00. vir elke addisionele 
~OD kilogram of gedeelte daarvan 
bo 12 0.00 kilogram" 

2.3 Word nie in KwaZulu-Natal Provinsi gebruik nie. 
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2.4 	 'n Insleepvoertuig, buiten 'n motorvoertujg vermeld in item 3 van hierdie 
bylae, met 'n tarra van 

Kilogram (eerste kolom) KwaZulu-Natal (tweede kolom) 

0 250 156-001 


251 500 198-00 

501 750 243-00 

751 1 000 297-0Oj 


100"1 1 250 339-00! 

1251 1500 426-00 

1 501 1750 507-00 

1751 2000 591-00 

2001 2250 717-00 

2251 2500 849-00 

2501 2750 981-00 

2751 3000 1113-00 

3001 3250 1 245-00 

3251 3500 1419-00 

3501 3750 1 593-00 

3751 4000 1 761-00 

4001 4250 1 944-00 

4251 4500 2109-00 

4501 4750 2286-00 

4751 5000 2457-00 

5001 5250 3723-00 

5251 5500 4125-00 

5501 5750 4512-00 

5751 6000 4911-001 

6001 6250 5310-00 


5739-00 

6501 6183-00 

6751 6612-00 

7001 7041-00 

7251 7479-001 


6. 
7501 8000 8232-00 

8001 8500 9240-00 

8501 9000 10269-00 

9001 9500 11 280-00 

9501 10000 12351-00 


10001 10500 12570-00 

10501 11 000 12777-00 

11001 11 500 12993-00 

11501 12000 13212-00 


12001 en hoar 'plus R225-00 vir elke addisi~~~~ 

~OO kilogram of gedeelte daarv 

bo 12 000 kilogram" 


I 


2.5 	 Word nie in KwaZulu-Natal Provinsi gebruik nie. 

2.6 	 Word nie in KwaZulu-Natal Provinsi gebruik nie. 
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2.7 	 'n Sleepwa, insluitend 'n sleepwa deur 'n trekker gtrek, wat op 'n openbare 
pad gebruik word, buiten 'n motorvoertuig vermeld in item 2.8, 2.9 of 3 van 
hierdie bylae, met 'n tarra van 

! Kilogram (eerste kolom) KwaZulu- Natal (tweede kolom) 
0. 250. 156-0.0. 

251 50.0. 198-0.0. 
50.1 750. 243-0.0. 
751 10.0.0. 297-0.0. 

1 0.0.1 1250. 339-0.0. 

1 251 150.0. 426-00. 

1 50.1 1750. 50.7-00 

1 751 2 DOD 591-0.0. 

20.01 2250. 717-00. 

2251 2500. 849-00 

2501 2750. 981-00 

2751 30.0.0 1 113-00 

30.0.1 3250 2109-0.0 
3251 350.0. 2340-00. 
350.1 3750 2583-00. 

3751 4000 -.. 

2823-0.0. 

4001 4250 30.63-0.0. 

4251 4500. 3342-0.0. 

450.1 4750. 3618-00 

4751 5 ODD 3 

50.0.1 5250 4215-0.0 

5251 550.0. 4551-00 

550.1 5750. 4875-00. 
5751 60.0.0 5235-0.0 
60.0.1 6250 5586-00 

6251 650.0 5958-00. 


! 650.1 6750. 	 6327-0.0 
6751 7 ODD 6687-0.0 

7001 7250. 70.41-0.0. 

7251 750.0. 7479-0.0. 

750.11 8 ODD 8232-00 

8001]:500 9240.-0.0. 

850.1 90.0.0 10. 269-0.0.. 

90.0.1 950.0. 	 11 280.-0.0.1 

950.1 10. ODD 	 12351-0.0.1 
10. 0.0.1 10. 50.0. 	 13683-0.0. 
10. 50.1 11 0.0.0. 	 150.15-0.0. 
11 0.0.1 11 50.0. 	 16374-0.0 
11 50.1 120.0.0 17739-00. 

12 001 en hoar 'plus R1 593-0.0 vir elke addisionele 
50.0. kilogram of gedeelte daarvan 
bo 12 DOD kilogram"; 

2.8 	 'n Karavaan, buiten 'n self-aangedrewe karavaan of 'n motorvoertuig 
vermeld in item 3 van hierdie bylae - R246-00 

Reproduced by Sabinet Online in terms of Government Printer’s Copyright Authority No. 10507 dated 02 February 1998 



75 3 Desember 2009 	 Die Provinsiale Koerant van KwaZulu-Natal 

2.9 	 'n Trekker. wat op 'n openbare pad gebruik word. en nie vrygestel is 
ingevolge regulasie 21 nie. behalwe 'n motorvoertuig vermeld in item 3 van 
hierdie bylae-

Kilogram (eerste kolom) KwaZulu-Natal (tweede kolom) 
1 0 250 162-00 
I 251 500 162-00 

501 750 162-00 
1 751 1000 162-00 

1 001 1 250 162-0Oj 
I 1 251 1500 225-00 

1 501 1750 225-001 

1 751 2000 225-00 
2001 2250 324-00 
2251 2500 324-00 
2501 2750 324-00 
2751 3000 ..~ 
3001 3250 324-00 
3251 3500 324-00 
3501 3750 534-00 
3751 4000 534-00 
4001 4250 534-00I 

4251 4500 534-00 
I 4501 4750 534-00 

4751 5000 534-00 
1 5001 5250 534-00 

5251 5500 534-00 
I 5501 5750 534-0Oj 
I 5751 6000 534-00

1 
6001 6250 534-00 
6251 6500 534-00 
6501 6750 534-001 

6751 7000 534-00 
7001 7250 534-00 
7251 7500 534-00 
7501 8000 534-00 
8001 8500 534-00 
8501; 9000 534-00 
9001 9500 534-00 
9501 10000 534-00 

10001 10500 534-00 
10501 11 000 534-00 
11 001 11 500 534-001 
11 501 12000 534-00 

12 001 en hoar j'plus RO-OO vir elke addisionele 500 
kilogram of gedeelte daarvan bo 

• 	 »h2 000 kilogram 

3. 	 Lisensiegelde vir spesiaal geklassiflseerde voertuie 

3.1 	 Aansoek am spesiale klassifikasie van motorvoertuig R246-00 
3.2 	 Jaarlikse lisensiegeld vir motorvoertuie geklassifiseer 


Ingevolge regulasie 21 
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4. 	 Motorhandelnommers 

4.1 	 Aansoek met betrekking tot elke motorhandelnommer 
(Regulasie 70) - R660-00 

4.2 	 Goedkeuring van aansoek met betrekking tot elke 
motorhandelnommer (Regulasie 70) R90-00 

4.3 	 Lisensiering van 'n motorhandelnommer met betrekking tot 'n 
motorvoertuig, uitsluitend 'n motorfiets, deur In motorhandelaar, 
vervaardiger, bouer, invoerder en depositonemende instelling 
(Regulasie 75) - R1 650-00 

4.4 	 Lisensiering van 'n motorhandelnommer met betrekking tot 'n 
motorfiets, deur 'n motorhandelaar, vervaardiger, bouer, 
invoerder en depositonemende instelling (Regulasie 75) R771-00 

4.5 	 Lisensiering van 'n motorhandelnommer deur 'n 
motorvervoerkontrakteur (Regulasie 75) - R2 202-00 

5. 	 Permitte 

5.1 Tydelike permit (Regulasie 85) -	 R275-00 

5.2 Spesiale permit (Regulasie 85) -	 R165-00 

6. 	 Vervaardigers, bouers en invoerders 

6.1 	 Aansoek om registrasie van vervaardiger, invoerder of 
bouer (Regulasie 39) - R5000-00 

7. 	 Vervaardigers van nommerplate 

7.1 	 Aansoek om registrasie van vervaardigers van nommerplate 
(Regulasie 48) - R500-00 

8. 	 Registrasie van NaVIS.beamptes 

8.1 	 Aansoek om registrasie van NaVIS-beamptes (Provinsiale 
Regering) - RO-OO 

8.2 	 Aansoek om registrasie van NaVIS-beamptes (Nie-provinsiale 
Regering) RO-OO 

9. 	 Kort titel en inwerkingtreding 

9.1 	 Hierdie regulasies tree in werking op 1 Januarie 2010. 
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No. 234 	 3 kuZibandlela 2009 

UMNYANGO WEZOKUTHUTHA 

UMTHETHO WOKUHAMBA KWEZIMOTO EMGWAQENI 
WAKWAZULU-NATALI, 1997 

(UMTHETHO NO.7 KA 1997) 

UKUCHITSHIYELWA KWEMITHETHONQUBO YOKUHAMBA 
KWEZIMOTO EMGWAQENI 

UNgqongqoshe wezokuThutha waKwaZulu-Natali ngaphansi kwesigaba 25(1)(g) no 25(1)(h) 

soMthetho wokuHamba kweziMoto eMgwaqeni waKwaZulu-Natali, 1997 (uMthetho No. 7 ka 

1997), usenze Ie Mithethonqubo equkethwe oHlelweni olungezansi. 


Ukuchilshiyelwa koHlelo 1 IweMithethonqubo 

1. UHlelo 1 IweMithethonqubo kufakwa esikhundleni salolu Hlelo olulandelayo: 

UHLELOJ 

IZIMALI EZINGXUBEVANGE 

1. 	 Isicelo selayisensi yokufundela ukushayela (kubandakanya 
nesivivinyo) R143-00 

2. 	 Isicelo sokubhalisa njengomhloli wamalayisensi, umhloli wezimoto, umhloli 
wamalayisensi noma iphoyisa lomgwaqo R275-00 

3. 	 Ukukhishwa: 

(a) kwelayisensi yokufundela ukushayela 	 R55-00 
(b) kwekhophi yelayisensi yokufundela ukushayela R77-00 

4. 	 Isicelo seiayisensi yokushayela (akubandakanyi ukukhishwa kwelayisensi 
yokushayela eyikhadi) kubandakanya isivivinyo: 

(a) sikakhodi C1, C, EC1 noma EC 	 R264-00 
(b) sikakhodi B noma EB 	 R220-00 
(c) sikakhodi A 1 noma A 	 R198-00 

5. 	 Ukukhishwa kwelayisensi eyikhadi, ukushintshwa kwelayisensi yokushayela 
ngesikhathi esinqunywe kuMthethonqubo 240(2)(b) ngokwamandla elayisensi 
yokushayela yasemazweni angaphandle noma kahulumeni R204-00 

6. 	 Isicelo sokubhalisa isikhungo sokuvivinyelwa ilayisensi 
yokushayela R11 550-00 

7. 	 Isicelo sefomu i-TDL R77-00 

8. 	 Isicelo kanye nokuvivinyelwa isitifiketi sabafundisi R360-00 

9. 	 Ukukhishwa kwesitifiketi sabafundisi R77-00 
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10. Isieelo: 

(e) semvume yokushayela yongoti (kungabandakanyi ukukhishwa 
kwelayisensi yokushayela eyikhadi) R143-00 

(d) sokukhishwa kwemvume yokushayela yongoti kwilayisensi 
yokushayela eyikhadi R204-00 

11 (a) Isieelo sokubhalisela isikhungo sokuhlola izimoto RSOO-OO 

11 (b) Ukubhalisa isikhungo sokuhlola izimoto R10 SOO-OO 

12. 	 Isieelo sesitifiketi sokufaneleka ukuhamba emgwaqeni (kubandakanya 
nesivivinyo) maqondana: 

(a) 	 nezithuthuthu, nezithuthuthu ezinamasondo amathathu, 
nezithuthuthu ezinamasondo amane kanye nezithuthuthu 
ezinezimotshwana eeeleni R 187 -00 

(b) 	 namabhasi R31S-00 

(e) 	 nezithuthi ezithwala izimpahla (kungabandakanyi izinqola 
ezidonswayo) R27S-00 

(d) 	 nazo zonke ezinye izimoto (kubandakanya izinqola 
ezidonswayo) R202-00 

13. 	 Ukukhishwa kwefomu elingu-CRW lemoto engabhalisiwe 
kwiRiphabhulikhi R110-00 

14. 	 Izindleko zokuqinisekisa imininingwane: 

(a) imali eneane ekhokhwayo R11O-00 

1S. Ukukhishwa kwekhophi: 

(1) 	 yeSitifiketi sokuBhalisa ngenxa yokulandelayo: 

(a) 	 yokushintshwa kwenombolo ye-VIN noma yenjini R110-00 
(b) 	 yokuguqulwa kwesitifiketi ohlelweni oludala 
(e) 	 yokuguqulwa kwesitifiketi esikhishwe ngesandla 
(d) 	 yokuguqulwa kwesitifiketi esibhalwe nge-NaTIS ROO-OO 

(2) 	 yesitifiketi sokubhalisa (uma esidala silahlekile, 
sintshontsh iwe/sonakele) RSSO-OO 

(3) 	 yesitifiketi sokukhansela (uma esidala silahlekile, 
sintshontsh iwe/sonakele) RSSO-OO 

(4) 	 yesitifiketi sokuhweba ngezimoto (MTN) R220-00 

(S) 	 yesitifiketi somkhiqizi, somhwebi nesikamakhi R220-00 

(6) 	 yesitifiketi senombolo yerejista yokuhamba kwezimoto R220-00 

(7) 	 yesitifiketi sokubhalisela inombolo yelayisensi umuntu 
azikhethela yona R220-00 
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(8) 	 yesitifiketi sesikhungo sokuhlola izimoto/sokubhalisela 
isikhungo sokuvivinyela ilayisensi yokushayela R220-00 

(9) 	 yesitifiketi sokubhalisela ukufundisa R220-00 

(10) 	 yesiPhathimandla se-NaTIS/yesitifiketi sokubhalisa 
isiPhathimandla esiGunyaziwe R220-00 

16. 	 Ukukhishwa kwanoma iyiphi ikhophi yombhalo R110-00 

17. 	 Imali yokugcina noma yokushintsha R330-00 

18. 	 Imali yokudlulisela izinombolo zelayisensi umuntu 
azikhethela zona (umnikazi oyedwa) R330-00 

19. 	 Imali yokudlulisela izinombolo zelayisensi umuntu 
azikhethela zona (abanikazi abahlukahlukene) R1 000-00 

20. 	 Imali yokubhalisela izinombolo zelayisensi umuntu azikhethela 
zona R2000-00 

21. 	 Ukukhishwa kwesitifiketi sokukala isis indo semoto/sesithuthi R 110-00 

22. 	 Imali yokuthengwa kwenombolo yelayisensi ethile R1 500-00 

23. 	 Imali yokunikezwa inombolo yelayisensi oyithandayo R220-00 

24. 	 Imali yokunikezwa kabusha inombolo yelayisensi ethile R330-00 

25. 	 Imali ekhokhelwa ukugcinwa kwezinombolo ezikhishwa ngumshini 
ngaphandle kwesithuthi R300-00 

lIkuchitshiyelwa koHlelo 4A IweMithethonqubo 
2. Esikhundleni soHlelo 4A IweMithethonquob kufakwa lolu Hlelo olulandelayo: 

UHLEL02 

IZIMALI ZOKUBHALISA NEZAMALAYISENSI 

1. Imali yokubhalisa imoto 

(1.1) Imali yokubhalisa imoto (uMthethonqubo 8) R93-00 

2. Imali yelayisensi yemoto 

(2.1) isithuthuthu, isithuthuthu esinamasondo amathathu kanye 
nesithuthuthu esinamasondo amane ngaphandle kwesithuthi 
okukhulunywe ngaso ohlamvini Iwalolu Hlelo 
(uMthethonqubo 24) R246-00 
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(2.2) Isithuthi, ngaphandle kwezithuthi okukhulunywe ngazo ezinhlamvini 
2.1,2.4,2.7 noma 3 zalolu Hlelo, ezinesisindo

esingamakhilogremu (Uhlu 

lokuqala) 


Oil 2501 

251 500 

501 750 

751 1 000 


1 001 1 250 

1 251 1500 

1 501i 1 750 

1 751 

2001 

2251 

2501 

2751 

3001 

3251 

3501 

3751 

4001 

4251 

4501 

4751 

5001 

5251 

5501 

5751 

6001 

6251 

6501 

6751 

7001 

7251 

7501 

8001 

8501 


I 9001 


2000 

2250 

2500 

2750 

3000 

3250 

3500 

37501 

4000 

4250 

4500 

4750 

5000 

5250 

5500 


6000 

6250 

6500 

6750 

7000 

7250 

7500 

8000 

8500 

90100 

9500 


9501 10000 

100101 101 500 

101 5011 11 0001 

11 001 11 500 

11 501 12000 


12001 nangaphezulu 


KwaZulu- Natali (Uhlu Iwesibili) 

156-0101 

198-00 

243-00 

297-010 

339-00 

426-010 

507-010 

591-00 

717-00 

849-010 

981-010 


1 113-010 

1 245-00. 

1 419-00 

1 593-00, 

1 761-00. 

1 944-00 

2109-00 

2286-00 

2457-00 

3723-00 

4125-00 

4512-00 

4911-00 

5310-00 

5739-00 

6183-00 

6612-00 

7041-00, 

7479-00 

8232-001 

9240-00 


10269-00 

11 280-001 

12351-00 

13683-010 

150115-00 

16374-00 

17739-00 


'kanye nama- R1 593-00 

amakhilogremu engeziwe angama 

5001 noma ingxenye yawo 

engaphezu kwamakhilogremu ayizi
12000"; 


2.3 Ayisetshenziswa kwisifundazwe sakwa Zulu-Natal. 
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(2.4) 	 Isuthuthi esithwala izithuthi ezifile, ngaphandle kwesithuthi okukhulunywe 
ngaso ohlamvini 3 Iwalolu Hlelo, esinesisindo 

!esingamakhilogremu (Uhlu KwaZulu-Natali (Uhlu Iwesibili) 

lokuqala) 


0 250 156-00 

251 500 198-00 

501 750 243-00 

75'1 1000 297-00 


1001 1250 339-00 

1 251 1500 426-00' 

1 501 1750 507-00 

1751 2000 591-00 

2001 2250 717-00 

2251 2500 849-00 

2501 2750 981-00 

2751 3000 1 113-00 

3001 3250 1 245-00 

3251 3500 1419-00 

3501 3750 1 593-00 

3751 4000 1 761-00 

4001 4250 1 944-00 

4251 4500 2109-00 

4501 4750 2286-00 

4751 5000 2457-00 

5001 5250 3723-00 

5251 5500 4125-00 

5501 5750 4512-00. 

5751 6000 4911-001 

60 5310-00 

6251 6500 5739-00 

6501 6750 6183-00 

6751 7000 6612-00 

7001 7250 7041-00 

7251 7500 7479-00 

7501 8000 8232-00 

8001 8500 9240-00 

85011 9000 10269-00 

9001 9500 11 280-00 

9501 10000 12351-00 


10001 10500 12570-00 

10501 11000 12777-00 

11 001 11 500 12993-00 

11 501 12000 13212-00 


12 001 nangaphezulu 'kanye nama- R225-00 


i 


~f~;;,ogremu enge~~ angama
noma Ingxenye yawo 

phezu kwamakhilogremu ayizi
n. , 

2.5 	 Ayisetshenziswa kwisifundazwe sakwa Zulu-Natal. 

2.6 	 Ayisetshenziswa kwisifundazwe sakwa Zulu-Natal. 
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(2.7) 	 Inqola, kubandakanya nenqola edonswa ngugandaganda, esetshenziswa 
emgwaqeni womphakathi, ngaphandle kwesithuthi okukhulunywe ngaso 
ezinhlamvini 2.8, 2.9, noma 3 zalolu Hlelo, enesisindo 

esingamakhilogremu (Uhlu KwaZulu- Natali (Uhlu Iwesibili) 
lokuqala) 

a 
251 

501 

751 


1 001 

1 251 

1 501 

1 751 

2001 

2251 

2501 


i 2751 

3001 

3251 

3501 

3751 

4001 

4251 

450-1 

4751 

5001 

5251 

5501 

5751 

6001 

6251 

6501 

6751 

7001 

7251 

7501 

8001 

8501 

9001 


250 156-00 

500 198-00 

750 243-00 


1000 297-00 

1250 339-001 

1500 426-00 

1750 507-00 

2000 591-00 

2250 717-00 

2500 849-00 

2750 981-00 

3000 1 113-00 

3250 2109-00 

3500 2340-00 

3750 2583-00 

4 000 2823-00 

4250 3063-00 

4500 3342-00 

4750 3618-00 

5000 3894-00 

5250 4215-00 

5500 4551-00 

5750 4875-00 

6000 5235-00 


5586-00 

5958-00 


6750 6327-00 

7000 6687-00 

7250 7041-00 

7500 7479-00! 

8000 8232-00 

8500 9240-00 

9000 10269-00 

9500 11 280-00 


9501 10000 12351-00 1 


10001 10500 13683-00 

! 10501 11 000 15015-00 


11 001 11 500 16 374-001 

11 501 12000 17739-001 


I 12001 nangaphezulu 'kanye R1 593-00 amakhilogremu 

engeziwe angama- 500 noma 

ingxenye yawo engaphezu 

kwamakhilogremu ayizi-12 000"; I 


(2.8) 	 Ikharaveni, ngaphandle kwekharaveni ezihambela ngokwayo noma 
kwesithuthi okukhulunywe ngaso ohlamvini 3 Iwalolu Hlelo R246-00 
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(2.9) 	 Ugandaganda. osetshenziswa emgwaqeni womphakathi. futhi 
ongakhululiwe ngokoMthethonqubo 21. ngaphandle kwesithuthi 
okukhulunywe ngaso ohlamvini 3 Iwalolu Hlelo 

amakhiloQremu (Uhlu lokuqala) KwaZulu-Natali (Uhlu Iwesibilj) 

0 250 162-00 


251 500 162-00 

501 750 162-00 

751 1000 162-00 


1 001 1250 162-00: 

1 251 1500 225-00 

1 501 1750 225-00 

1 75112000 225-00 

200112250 324-00 

2251 2500 324-00 

2501 2750 324-00 

2751 3000 324-00 

3001 3250 324-00 

3251 3500 324-00 

3501 3750 534-00 

3751 4000 534-00 

4001 4250 534-00 

4251 4500 534-00 

4501 4750 534-00 

4751 5000 534-00 

5001 5250 534-00 

5251 5500 534-00 

5501 5750 534-00 

5751 6000 534-00 

6001 6250 534-00 

6251 6500 534-00 

6501 534-00 

6751 534-00 


534-001 

7251 7500 534-00 

7501 8000 534-00 

8001 8500 534-00 

8501 9000 

9001 9500 ~ 

9501 10000 534-00 


10 001 10 500 534-00 

10501 11 000 534-00 

11 001 11 500 534-0q 

11 501 12 000 534-00 


12 001 nangaphezulu 'kanye R 0-00 amakhilogremu 

geziwe angama- 500 noma 


gxenye yawo engaphezu 

iVamakhilogremu ayizi-12 000"; 


I 


3. 	 Izimali zamalayisensi ezithuthi eziqoqwe ngokukhethekile 

(3.1) 	 Isicelo sokuqoqwa ngokukhethekile kwezithuthi R246-00 

(3.2) 	 Imali ekhokhwa ngonyaka yelayisensi yezithuthi eziqoqwe 
ngokoMthethonqubo 21 R246-00 
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4. 	 Izinombolo zokuHweba ngeziMoto 

(4.1 ) Isicelo maqondana nenombolo yokuhweba ngezimoto 
(uMthethonqubo 70) 

(4.2) 	 Ukuvunywa kwesicelo maqondana nenombolo yokuhweba 
ngezimoto ngayinye (uMthethonqubo 70) 

(4.3) 	 Ukubhaliselwa kwelayisensi yenombolo yokuhweba 
ngezimoto maqondana nesithuthi, kungabandakanyi 
isithuthuthu, ngumuntu odayisa ngezimoto, ngumkhiqizi, 
ngumakhi, ngumhwebi kanye nesikhungo esamukela 
amadiphozi (uMthethonqubo 75) 

(4.4) 	 Ukubhaliselwa kwelayisensi yenombolo yokuhweba 
maqondana nesithuthuthu, ngumuntu odayisa ngezimoto, 
ngumkhiqizi, ngumakhi, ngumhwebi kanye nesikhungo 
esamukela amadiphozi (uMthethonqubo 75) 

(4.5) 	 Ukubhaliselwa kwelayisensi yenombolo yokuhweba 
ngezimoto ngusonkonti!eka othutha ngezimoto 
(uMthethonqubo 75) 

5. 	 Izimvume 

(5.1 ) 	 Imvume yesikhashana (uMthethonqubo 85) 

(5.2) 	 Imvume ekhethekile (uMthethonqubo 85) 

6. 	 Abakhiqizi, abakhi kanye nabahwebi 

(6.1) 	 Isicelo sokubhalisa njengomkhiqizi, njengomhwebi noma 
njengomakhi (uMthethonqubo 39) 

7. 	 Umkhiqizi wamanamba puleyiti 

(7.1 ) Isicelo sokubhalisa njengabakhiqizi bamanamba puleyiti 
(uMthethonqubo 48) 

8. 	 Ukubhaliswa kweziPhathimandla ze-NaTIS 

(8.3) 	 Isicelo sokubhalisa njengeziphathimandla ze-NaTIS 
(kuHulumeni wesiFundazwe) 

(8.4) 	 Isicelo sokubhalisa njengeziphathimandla ze-NaTIS 
(ezinhlanganweni ezingekho ngaphansi kwaHulumeni 
wesiFundazwe) 

9. 	 Isihloko esifinyeziwe kanye nokuqaliswa 

R660-00 

R90-00 

R1 650-00 

R771-00 

R2202-00 

R27S-00 

R16S-00 

RS 000-00 

R500-00 

RO-OO 

RO-OO 

9.1 Le Mithethonqubo iyoqala ukusebenza ngosuku loku- 1 Masingana 2010. 
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